

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

STACY SANISLO and ERIC SANISLO,

Case No. SC12-2409

Petitioners,

5th DCA Case No. 5D11-748

v.

GIVE KIDS THE WORLD, INC.,

Respondent.

RESPONDENT'S JURISDICTIONAL BRIEF

On review from the Fifth District Court of Appeal, State of Florida

O'CONNOR & O'CONNOR, LLC
840 South Denning Drive, Suite 200
Winter Park, Florida 32789
(407) 843-2100 Telephone
(407) 843-2061 Facsimile

DENNIS R. O'CONNOR, ESQ.
Florida Bar No. 376574
doconnor@oconlaw.com

DEREK J. ANGELL, ESQ.
Florida Bar No. 73449
dangell@oconlaw.com

MATTHEW J. HAFTEL, ESQ.
Florida Bar No. 272190
mhafTEL@oconlaw.com

*Counsel for Respondent Give Kids the
World, Inc.*

FILED
2012 DEC 11 AM 9:59
CLERK SUPREME COURT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authority.....	iii
Statement of the Case.....	1
Summary of the Argument.....	3
Argument.....	3
I. The Perceived Conflict	3
II. History of the Cases Cited in Support of Conflict	5
III. The Federal Courts.....	11
IV. Differing Public Policies.....	12
Conclusion	14
Certificate of Service	16
Certificate of Compliance	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cain v. Banka,
932 So.2d 575 (Fla. 5th DCA 2006)..... 5, 11, 12

Cooper v. Meridian Yachts, Ltd.,
575 F.3d 1151 (11th Cir. 2009)11

Fla. Star v. B.J.F.
530 So.2d 286, 288 (Fla. 1988)4

Give Kids the World, Inc. v. Sanislo,
98 So.3d 759 (Fla. 5th DCA 2012)..... 1-5, 11

Goyings v. Jack & Ruth Eckerd Found.,
403 So.2d 1144 (Fla. 2d DCA 1981)..... 5, 7-10, 14

Hackett v. Grand Seas Resort Owner’s Ass’n, Inc.,
93 So.3d 378 (Fla. 5th DCA 2012).....4, 10-11

Hopkins v. The Boat Club, Inc.,
866 So.2d 108 (Fla. 1st DCA 2004)9, 10

Ivey Plants, Inc. v. FMC Corp.,
282 So.2d 205 (Fla. 4th DCA 1973)..... 5-8

L. Luria & Son, Inc. for Use and Benefit of Fireman’s Fund Ins. Co. v. Alarmtec Intern. Corp.,
384 So.2d 947 (Fla. 4th DCA 1980)..... 6-9

Levine v. A. Madley Corp.,
516 So.2d 1101 (Fla. 1st DCA 1987) 5, 9, 14

Murphy v. Young Men’s Christian Ass’n of Lake Wales, Inc.,
974 So.2d 565 (Fla. 2d DCA 2008).....8, 11

Persaud v. State,
838 So.2d 529 (Fla. 2003).....4

<i>Reaves v. State</i> , 485 So.2d 829 (Fla. 1986).....	4
<i>Sander v. Alexander Richardson Investments</i> , 334 F.3d 712 (8th Cir. 2003)	12
<i>Southworth & McGill, P.A. v. S. Bell Tel. & Telegraph. Co.</i> , 580 So.2d 628 (Fla. 1st DCA 1991)	9, 10
<i>Tout v. Hartford Accident & Indem. Co.</i> , 390 So.2d 155 (Fla. 3d DCA 1980)	5, 10, 11, 14
<i>Univ. Shopping Plaza Ctr., Inc. v. Stewart</i> , 272 So.2d 507 (Fla. 1973).....	6-9, 14
<i>Van Tuyn v. Zurich Am. Ins. Co.</i> , 447 So.2d 318 (Fla. 4th DCA 1984).....	5, 8, 14
